Race Date
October 14, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - DeLeon
Team Score (places):35

772
756
754
722
736
690
706

ASHTYN WELCH
CHLOE STOVALL
KENADI MCGRATH
JASMINE GALVAN
CHLOE JOBE
GENESIS BENEFIELD
SHANNON DOWELL

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Hamilton
Team Score (places):48

849
850
854
853
851
852
847
848

MORGAN MAHAFFEY
TAYLOR COLLIETT
SAWYER WRIGHT
MACI PARRISH
SHADEN CURRY
EMILY HALE
COURTNEY AING
MADEE CROUCH

coO~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Team - Goldthwaite
Team Score (places):73

1198
1196
1199
1200
1201

JASMINE BALENCIA
MIA WINTERS
ELLIE PETERSON
KELLY ABLES
EMMA GREBE

a b~ owDdN -

Team - Hico
Team Score (places):92

370
392
386
385
390
388
393

MADISON NEAL
VICTORIA VILLAPANDO
KATE CASSTEVENS
KASSIDY LANGLEY
SHAUNA LOCKRIDGE
AURORA

KENDALL BREWER

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Results By Race Day Event Services

District 10 XC Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
7th Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:20.1
1 1 14:05.6 14:05.6 0:00.0
2 3 14:29.0 28:34.6 0:23.3
3 6 14:55.7 43:30.3 0:50.1
13 19 16:25.7 59:56.1 2:20.1
16 35 16:44.8  1:16:40.9 2:39.2
(17) (52) 16:49.9  1:33:30.8 2:44.3
(32) (84) 22:08.7 1:55:39.6 8:03.1
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 16:15.5
6 6 16:05.1 16:05.1 0:00.0
8 14 16:07.1 32:12.2 0:01.9
9 23 16:10.6 48:22.9 0:05.4
11 34 16:22.4  1:04:45.3 0:17.2
14 48 16:32.4  1:21:17.7 0:27.2
(19) (67) 17:26.4  1:38:44.1 1:21.2
(30) (97) 20:20.4  1:59:04.6 4:15.3
More Than 7 21:03.9 2:20:08.6 4:58.8
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:54.1
7 7 16:06.1 16:06.1 0:00.0
12 19 16:24.0 32:30.1 0:17.9
15 34 16:40.1 49:10.3 0:34.0
18 52 17:19.9  1:06:30.2 1:13.8
21 73 18:00.5  1:24:30.8 1:54.4
Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 17:54.4
4 4 15:55.6 15:55.6 0:00.0
10 14 16:20.9 32:16.6 0:25.3
23 37 18:12.3 50:28.9 2:16.6
26 63 18:58.5  1:09:27.4 3:02.9
29 92 20:04.8  1:29:32.3 4:09.2
(31) (123) 20:52.1  1:50:24.5 4:56.5
(33) (156) 22:56.0 2:13:20.5 7:00.4
1 10/14/2015 09:25:35



District 10 XC Championship

Race Date
October 14, 2015 Final Team Results
Girls
7th Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Santo Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):96 Average Time: 17:53.7
1 128 SHELBY GAVER 5 5 16:03.1 16:03.1 0:00.0
2 198 WHITNEY VANREMMEN 20 25 17:50.7 33:53.8 1:47.6
3 201 CASSIDY WALKER 22 47 18:11.2 52:05.0 2:08.1
4 207 SHIA WILLIAMS 24 71 18:41.5 1:10:46.6 2:38.4
5 240 ALEXIS ANDRESS 25 96 18:42.0 1:29:28.7 2:38.9
6 164 JESSIE MARRS (27) (123) 19:05.4  1:48:34.1 3:02.3
7 203 AUBREY WEAVER (28) (151) 19:05.6  2:07:39.7 3:02.5
8 196 SUNNY SMOOT More Than 7 19:43.5 2:27:23.2 3:40.4
9 179 MARISSA PERRY More Than 7 19:51.1  2:47:14.3 3:48.0
10 127 NATALEE FINLEY More Than 7 22:34.6  3:09:49.0 6:31.5
Team - Tolar Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places):Inc. Average Time:
1 818 TAYLYNN BURDETTE Less Than 5 21:04.1 21:04.1 0:00.0

Results By Race Day Event Services 2 10/14/2015 09:25:35



Race Date
October 14, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - DeLeon
Team Score (places):20

782
1145
1127
1182
1181

797
1168

KAILSON BRINSON
MICAELA MILLER
TAYLOR MAHAN
BROOKE STELTER
CARA SIDES
ABIGAIL GUTIERREZ
MAYSON POUNDS

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Goldthwaite
Team Score (places):43

1219
1228
1232
1266
1253
1254
1268
1272

KYLEE MEDINA
JESSICA HORTON
CALLIE JERNIGAN
HAYLEE PURCELL
MACY SEWARD
EMMARY PETERSON
BRYLEE BEHRENS
PRESLEY HAILE

coO~NO O A~ WNDNBE

Team - Hico
Team Score (places):71

398
397
396
433
453
395
389
394
485
471
481
487

LEILANIE GOROSPE
VICTORIA FINCANNON
JENNA MCLEAN
MARIELA MORALES
SHYANN PILAND
DOMINICK RICO
JESSICA ROCHA
EMILY WAGNER
DIANA VILLAPANDO
GRACE RICKEL
CHLOE SCOTT
MARIA SANCHEZ

© 00N Ol WN P

e
N B O

Team - Santo
Team Score (places):101

1 241 BAILEY BILLUE
2 243 KENZ| PERCIVILL

Results By Race Day Event Services

District 10 XC Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
8th Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 14:44.7
1 1 13:19.0 13:19.0 0:00.0
3 4 14:35.0 27:54.1 1:15.9
4 8 15:11.5 43:05.6 1:52.4
5 13 15:14.1 58:19.8 1:55.0
7 20 15:23.8  1:13:43.6 2:04.7
(15) (35) 15:56.9  1:29:40.6 2:37.9
(24) (59) 18:14.0 1:47:54.6 4:54.9
Finish Position- 2
Average Time: 15:18.4
2 2 13:55.0 13:55.0 0:00.0
6 8 15:19.4 29:14.4 1:24.4
10 18 15:39.5 44:54.0 1:44.5
12 30 15:44.2  1:00:38.2 1:49.2
13 43 15:53.7 1:16:31.9 1:58.6
(14) (57) 15:55.0 1:32:27.0 2:00.0
(19) (76) 16:56.7 1:49:23.8 3:01.7
More Than 7 18:34.5  2:07:58.3 4:39.4
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 16:07.1
9 9 15:36.4 15:36.4 0:00.0
11 20 15:41.1 31:17.6 0:04.6
16 36 16:15.7 47:33.3 0:39.3
17 53 16:18.1  1:03:51.5 0:41.6
18 71 16:44.0 1:20:35.5 1:07.5
(21) (92) 17:49.7 1:38:25.2 2:13.2
(23) (115) 18:06.3  1:56:31.6 2:29.8
More Than 7 18:44.0 2:15:15.6 3:07.5
More Than 7 19:42.1  2:34:57.7 4:05.6
More Than 7 21:12.9 2:56:10.7 5:36.4
More Than 7 22:06.3 3:18:17.0 6:29.8
More Than 7 23:56.6 3:42:13.6 8:20.1
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 18:13.7
8 8 15:30.7 15:30.7 0:00.0
20 28 17:07.5 32:38.3 1:36.7
3 10/14/2015 09:25:36



Race Date

October 14, 2015

Bib No

Name

Team - Santo
Team Score (places):101

244
245
249
242

o 01 b~ W

ABI TAYLOR

JOSIE WEAVER
EMILY JOHNSON
CASSIDY JOHNSTON

Team - Hamilton
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 855

ABIGAIL KILLIAN

Results By Race Day Event Services

District 10 XC Championship

Final Team Results

Girls
8th Girls

Overall
Place

22
25
26

27)

Less Than 5

Cumulative

Place

Time

Cumulative Time

Time Back

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 18:13.7

50
75
101
(128)

17:51.4
19:59.3
20:39.6
22:27.7

Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:

15:58.0

50:29.7 2:20.7
1:10:29.1 4:28.5
1:31:08.7 5:08.8
1:53:36.4 6:56.9

15:58.0 0:00.0

10/14/2015 09:25:36



Race Date
October 14, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Hamilton
Team Score (places):17

842 JAILEIGH MCDONALD
846 FAITH LANE

839 CAMERYN LAURELS
838 WHITNEY BOGAN
841 CATHERINE DIAZ

843 KYLEE SELMAN

840 NICOLE MITCHELL

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Goldthwaite
Team Score (places):50

1190 KYLEE SUTHERLAND
1194 PAIGE NOWELL

1191 HALEY GUERRERO
1193 ALYSSA HERRERA
1195 KAITY BOESE

1192 JUANITA MACIAS

OO WN P

Team - DeLeon
Team Score (places):75

672 LIBERTY HUGG

546 CLARISSA LANDA
681 SAVANNAH REEVES
675 ALLISON LEWIS

687 CASSIDY STELTER
671 SOPHIE GILMORE

OO WN P

Team - Hico
Team Score (places):82

347 WENDY LOPEZ

357 JAZMINE OSORIA
352 TAYLOR JONES

348 WAMILET AMADOR
359 MACKENZE BRISTER

ga b wN P

Team - Tolar
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 809 APRIL RHINE

Results By Race Day Event Services

District 10 XC Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
JV Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position- 1
Average Time: 15:36.6
1 1 15:04.0 15:04.0
2 3 15:17.6 30:21.6
3 6 15:32.7 45:54.3
4 10 15:55.5  1:01:49.8
7 17 16:13.3  1:18:03.2 0:15.3
(15) (32) 18:22.6  1:36:25.8 2:24.6
(17) (49) 18:35.7  1:55:01.6 2:37.7
Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 17:06.0
6 6 16:08.0 16:08.0 0:00.0
8 14 16:19.3 32:27.4 0:11.3
9 23 16:55.0 49:22.4 0:47.0
13 36 17:59.1  1:07:21.5 1:51.1
14 50 18:08.6  1:25:30.1 2:00.6
(20) (70) 19:13.4  1:44:43.6 3:05.4
Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 18:15.8
5 5 16:04.1 16:04.1 0:00.0
12 17 17:52.2 33:56.4 1:48.0
18 35 18:55.5 52:51.9 2:51.3
19 54 18:56.7  1:11:48.6 2:52.5
21 75 19:30.8  1:31:19.4 3:26.6
(24) (99) 20:35.1 1:51:54.6 4:31.0
Finish Position - 4
Average Time: 18:34.9
10 10 17:15.8 17:15.8 0:00.0
11 21 17:42.4 34:58.2 0:26.6
16 37 18:25.0 53:23.2 1:09.1
22 59 19:44.0 1:13:07.3 2:28.2
23 82 19:47.3 1:32:54.6 2:31.4
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 21:28.4 21:28.4 0:00.0
5 10/14/2015 09:25:37



Race Date
October 14, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Tolar
Team Score (places):Inc.

2 810 SIERRA ENDSLEY

Team - Santo
Team Score (places):Inc.

1 122 ANA ASTELLO
2 126 KAYELYNN JOHNSTON

Results By Race Day Event Services

District 10 XC Championship
Final Team Results

Girls
JV Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 24:56.7 46:25.2 3:28.2
Finish Position - Inc.
Average Time:
Less Than 5 21:49.7 21:49.7 0:00.0
Less Than 5 24:23.2 46:13.0 2:33.4
6 10/14/2015 09:25:37



Race Date
October 14, 2015

Bib No Name

Team - Hamilton
Team Score (places):18

830 SYDNEY LENGLEFELD
831 MADELEINE MEHAFFEY
832 WILLOW JOHNSON

833 ABBEY HALE

835 RACHEL DENMAN

834 KATE KILLIAN

836 CHELSEA OWEN

~NOoO b~ WDNRE

Team - Goldthwaite
Team Score (places):58

1183 JUDITH HORTON
1185 MADISON MARTINEZ
1184 JESSIE MACIAS

1186 BRITTANY BALENCIE
1188 LAINEE KNIGHT

1187 RYLIE PADGETT
1189 JULIA GOLDSMITH

No o~ wDN PR

Team - DeLeon
Team Score (places):74

544 TAYLN JOBE

500 IRELAND HUGG
547 ALYSSA MAHAN
640 MARLY SIDES

636 ABIGALE PEREZ
689 PAYTON WILLIAMS
545 MIKAYLA KRAUSE

~NOoO b WDNPRE

Team - Hico
Team Score (places):113

311 SHELBY POLK

298 CRISTINA MORENO
306 RUTHY ZUNIGA

299 CHRISTY ZWART
309 REBECCA BUSSELL
313 SYDNEY POLK

342 MARISOL MORALES

~No ok wWDN R

Results By Race Day Event Services

District 10 XC Championship
Final Team Results

Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Place Place Time Time Back

O 01BN

()
(31)

10
12
13
15
(21)
(22)

11
14
17
23

(24)

27)

16
18
25
26
28

(30)

(32)

Finish Position - 1
Average Time: 13:23.2

1 12:35.4 12:35.4 0:00.0

3 13:08.8 25:44.3 0:33.3

7 13:38.2 39:22.6 1:02.7
12 13:43.0 53:05.6 1:07.6
18 13:50.5 1:06:56.2 1:15.0
(25) 13:52.2  1:20:48.4 1:16.7
(56) 17:17.8  1:38:06.2 4:42.3

Finish Position - 2
Average Time: 14:41.1

8 14:04.0 14:04.0 0:00.0

18 14:26.5 28:30.6 0:22.4
30 14:46.6 43:17.2 0:42.5
43 14:53.4 58:10.7 0:49.3
58 15:15.1  1:13:25.9 1:11.1
(79) 15:52.0 1:29:17.9 1:48.0
(101) 15:58.1  1:45:16.1 1:54.0

Finish Position- 3
Average Time: 15:07.1

9 14:14.7 14:14.7 0:00.0

20 14:41.2 28:56.0 0:26.5
34 15:12.5 44:08.5 0:57.8
51 15:23.8 59:32.4 1:09.1
74 16:03.1  1:15:35.6 1:48.4
(98) 16:08.6  1:31:44.2 1:53.8
(125) 16:14.3  1:47:58.6 1:59.6

Finish Position- 4
Average Time: 15:55.2

16 15:17.9 15:17.9 0:00.0
34 15:26.5 30:44.4 0:08.5
59 16:10.0 46:54.5 0:52.0
85 16:12.9  1:03:07.4 0:54.9
113 16:28.5  1:19:36.0 1:10.5
(143) 17:10.0 1:36:46.0 1:52.0
(175) 17:22.7  1:54:08.7 2:04.7

10/14/2015 09:25:37



District 10 XC Championship

Race Date
October 14, 2015 Final Team Results
Girls
Varsity Girls
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Tolar Finish Position- 5
Team Score (places):141 Average Time: 17:05.5
1 1339 MAKAYLA BOATMAN 3 3 13:32.2 13:32.2 0:00.0
2 859 JORDAN BERRY 33 36 17:50.0 31:22.2 4:17.8
3 1440 ALLISON LEE 34 70 17:54.7 49:17.0 4:225
4 1383 MARLEE THOMAS 35 105 17:58.9  1:07:16.0 4:26.7
5 1482 MARY JO GILLIAM 36 141 18:11.5 1:25:27.5 4:39.3
6 1462 BROOKLYN PHILLIPS (37) (178) 18:14.0 1:43:41.5 4:41.8
7 1481 KATIE ROBERTSON (39) (217) 19:06.7  2:02:48.3 5:34.5
Team - Santo Finish Position- 6
Team Score (places):146 Average Time: 17:21.2
1 98 SOPHIA FAGERSTROM 19 19 15:30.4 15:30.4 0:00.0
2 97 MACEY MYALL 20 39 15:40.7 31:11.2 0:10.2
3 96 LILLY MOTLEY 29 68 16:41.8 47:53.1 1:11.3
4 87 JILL JOHNSON 38 106 19:04.7 1:06:57.8 3:34.2
5 84 HALEY DESHAZO 40 146 19:48.4  1:26:46.3 4:17.9

Results By Race Day Event Services 8 10/14/2015 09:25:38



